## 506927270 10/18/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6974107

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
			Name	Exc	ecution Date	
BEND RESEARCH, INC	•			02/1	0/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	DECIP	DECIPHERA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC				
Street Address:	200 SMITH STREET					
City:	WALTI	WALTHAM				
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02451	02451				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1718	0234			
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	orovide	617) (617) us-pa GOO 100 N IP DC BOST	523-1231 e-mail address first; if that is uni- bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 570-1000 atentbos@goodwinlaw.com, ABeau DWIN PROCTER LLP NORTHERN AVENUE DCKETING DEPT./7TH FL TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	nt via US Mail.		
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DCP-084C1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BOYEON CHOI				
SIGNATURE:		/Boyeon Choi/				
	DATE SIGNED:		10/18/2021			
DATE SIGNED:			10/18/2021			

## PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Rights Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective February 10, 2021, by and between Bend Research, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon and having a business address at 1201 NW Wall Street, Suite 200, Bend, Oregon 97703 ("Assignor"), and Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a usual place of business at 200 Smith Street, Waltham, MA 02451 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest of Scott Bone, Corey Bloom, and Fred Jordan in and to Application Serial No. PCT/US2020/067557, filed on December 30, 2020, and entitled, AMORPHOUS KINASE INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF (and identified by Attorney Docket No. DCP-084WO) (the "Patent Rights") and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Inventions and Patent Rights to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Inventions and Patent Rights from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, which Assignee accepts, in and throughout the world in and to the Inventions, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest, which Assignee accepts, in and to the Patent Rights and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international or foreign convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of patents and patent applications within the Patent Rights or such other patents, and the right to claim priority to the Patent Rights for any such application and patents, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in invention(s) and applications to which the Patent Rights claim priority; the Inventions and the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and foreign and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment, including all rights to exclude others from practicing the claimed invention(s) and all rights to seek any and all remedies in law or equity, including damages and injunctive relief, for past, present, and future infringement. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Rights carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the

IPTS/106818081.1

9

right to procure the grant of all patents to Assignee in its own name as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

2. Assignor hereby further agrees for itself and its successors, assigns, agents, and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the Patent Rights and Inventions to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as well as to third parties at the request of Assignee including the execution of documents (including, without limitation, petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, declarations and affidavits) relating to non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications within the Patent Rights, as requested by Assignee, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain, record, maintain, and enforce full protection for the Inventions in all countries, but in each instance at Assignee's reasonable expense.

3. Assignor hereby further agrees to provide documentary evidence and statements or testimony in any interference, derivation, or post-grant proceeding, or other proceeding in which any of the Patent Rights and/or Inventions may be involved.

4. Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Patent Rights and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

5. Assignor does hereby further authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Patent Rights or patents as shall be granted upon the Patent Rights, or applications based thereon, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

6. Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IPTS/106818081.1

Patent Rights Assignment Attorney Docket No. DCP-084WO Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

BEND RESEARCH, INC.

10 February 2021		5 m D. ME
Date	Name: Title:	Bruce W Dekock Vice President
Notary:United States of AmericaState ofCounty ofDestinut	) ) ss.: )	OFFICIAL STAMP KAMI ANN PAHL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 992371 MY CCMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 02, 2023
On this $10+11$ day of Fe personally came $BU(0)$ described in and who executed the for of the same.	bMLCINJ <u>Pek.(XKI)</u> regoing instrum	, to me known to be the individual nent, and acknowledged execution

Mil Park

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Signature Page of Patent Rights Assignment Between Bend Research, Inc. and Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC Patent Rights Assignment Attorney Docket No. DCP-084WO Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNEE:

DECIPHERA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

Signature: Name: Title:

Alloy Mr. Held Tetting M. Held SV 9, Consort Counsel

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Signature Page of Patent Rights Assignment Between Bend Rescarch, Inc. and Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC

IPTS/106818081.1

## PATENT REEL: 057821 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 10/18/2021**